IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Case No. 72,232 APR 27 1988
COUNTY COU
STATE OF FLORIDA, etc.,
Appellant,
v .
DIVISION OF BOND FINANCE OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES, etc.,
Appellee.
IN RE \$300,000,000 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, HOUSING REVENUE BONDS (MULTIPLE SERIES)
On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the Second Judicial Circuit of Florida in and for Leon County, Florida
INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

William N. Meggs
State Attorney
Counsel for Appellant
Suite 500
Lewis State Bank Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Pa</u>	ige
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS i	.i
ARGUMENT:	
I. WHETHER THE FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY MAY FINANCE OR PARTICIPATE IN THE FINANCING OF PROJECTS TO WHICH INCOME LIMITATIONS ON AS FEW AS 20% OF THE TENANTS APPLY, WITH ABSOLUTELY NO INCOME LIMITS ON THE REMAINING TENANTS	1
II. WHETHER THE FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY MAY FINANCE OR PARTICIPATE IN THE FINANCING OF PROJECTS THE TENANCY IN WHICH MAY INITIALLY BE RESTRICTED TO CERTAIN GROUPS BASED ON INCOME, AGE, FAMILY SIZE OR OTHER NON-PROHIBITED CRITERIA	. 3
CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
State v. Champe, 373 So.2d 874 (Fla. 1978)	3,4
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution	3
STATUTES	
Section 420.508(3), Florida Statutes (1987)	.1,3
